

SELLER'S PROPERTY CONDITION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

 $\ \, \mathbb{C}$ 2018, New Jersey REALTORS**

			Chatham Township NJ 07928
Seller: <u>T</u>	ommas	o Fondi	
Junko	Fondi		
forth beloaddressed are cautic affect the to inspect	ow. The l in this oned to Proper the Pro	Seller is awar printed form. carefully inspety. Moreover, to operty.	e Statement is to disclose, to the best of Seller's knowledge, the condition of the Property, as of the date sere that he or she is under an obligation to disclose any known material defects in the Property even if no Seller alone is the source of all information contained in this form. All prospective buyers of the Property et the Property and to carefully inspect the surrounding area for any off-site conditions that may adversely this Disclosure Statement is not intended to be a substitute for prospective buyer's hiring of qualified expert multiple units, systems and/or features, please provide complete answers on all such units, systems and/or
features e	ven if t	he question is	phrased in the singular, such as if a duplex has multiple furnaces, water heaters and fireplaces.
OCCUP	ANCY		
Yes	No	Unknown	
		[]	1. Age of House, if known 1980s
$[\chi]$	[]		2. Does the Seller currently occupy this property?
			If not, how long has it been since Seller occupied the property?
F 3	F 3		3. What year did the seller buy the property? 2021
[x]	[]		3a. Do you have in your possession the original or a copy of the deed evidencing your ownership of the property? If "yes," please attach a copy of it to this form.
ROOF			
Yes	No	Unknown	
		X	4. Age of roof
[]	X		5. Has roof been replaced or repaired since seller bought the property?
[]	X		6. Are you aware of any roof leaks?
			7. Explain any "yes" answers that you give in this section:
ATTIC.	BASEN	MENTS AND	CRAWL SPACES (Complete only if applicable)
Yes	No	Unknown	(1 / 11 /
[]	X		8. Does the property have one or more sump pumps?
[]	X		8a. Are there any problems with the operation of any sump pump?
[]	X		9. Are you aware of any water leakage, accumulation or dampness within the basement or crawl space
			or any other areas within any of the structures on the property?
[]	[]	Χ	9a. Are you aware of the presence of any mold or similar natural substance within the basement or craw
_			spaces or any other areas within any of the structures on the property?
[]	M		10. Are you aware of any repairs or other attempts to control any water or dampness problem in the basement or crawl space? If "yes," describe the location, nature and date of the repairs:
[]	×		11. Are you aware of any cracks or bulges in the basement floor or foundation walls? If "yes," specified





location.

Attach a copy of or describe the results.

109

152 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164 165 57. If you have a fireplace, when was the flue last cleaned? 11/23/22 166 [][X]57a. Was the flue cleaned by a professional or non-professional? **professional** 167 [X][]58. Have you obtained any required permits for any such item? 168 X 169 59. Are you aware of any problems with any of these items? If "yes," please explain: _ The fireplace, flue, and all associated components will convey in AS-IS condition. 170 NJ REALTORS® | Form 140 | 10/2019 Page 3 of 9

171	ELECT	RICAL	SYSTEM	
172	Yes	No	Unknown	
173				60. What type of wiring is in this structure? ☑ Copper ☐ Aluminum ☐ Other ☐ Unknown
174				61. What amp service does the property have? \square 60 \square 100 \square 150 \square 200 \square Other \square Unknown
175	[x]	[]	[]	62. Does it have 240 volt service? Which are present \(\mathbb{Q}\) Circuit Breakers, \(\mathbb{D}\) Fuses or \(\mathbb{D}\) Both?
176	[X]	[]	ΓJ	63. Are you aware of any additions to the original service?
	[V]	LJ		If "yes," were the additions done by a licensed electrician? Name and address:
177				
178				Transform Electric, 6 Onka St. Manville, NJ 08835
179	F 3		F.3	
180	[]		[X]	64. If "yes," were proper building permits and approvals obtained?
181	[]	X		65. Are you aware of any wall switches, light fixtures or electrical outlets in need of repair?
182				66. Explain any "yes" answers you give in this section:
183				Various electrical upgrades. See attached.
184				
185				
186	LAND (S	SOILS,		AND BOUNDARIES)
187	Yes	No	Unknown	
188	[]	[]	Χ	67. Are you aware of any fill or expansive soil on the property?
189	[]	[k]		68. Are you aware of any past or present mining operations in the area in which the property is located?
190	X	[]		69. Is the property located in a flood hazard zone?
191	[]	\mathbf{k}		70. Are you aware of any drainage or flood problems affecting the property?
192	[]	[k]	[]	71. Are there any areas on the property which are designated as protected wetlands?
193	[]	[k]		72. Are you aware of any encroachments, utility easements, boundary line disputes, or drainage or
194	LJ	LA		other easements affecting the property?
195	[]	[]	v	73. Are there any water retention basins on the property or the adjacent properties?
196	[]	[]	X	74. Are you aware if any part of the property is being claimed by the State of New Jersey as land
197	LJ	LJ	X	presently or formerly covered by tidal water (Riparian claim or lease grant)? Explain:
				presently of formerly covered by tidal water (Riparian ciann of lease granty: Explain:
198				
199	ΕΊ	гэ		75 A C 1 1 (C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
200	[]	\mathbf{k}		75. Are you aware of any shared or common areas (for example, driveways, bridges, docks, walls,
201				bulkheads, etc.) or maintenance agreements regarding the property?
202				76. Explain any "yes" answers to the preceding questions in this section:
203				
204				
205	[]	[]	X	77. Do you have a survey of the property?
206				
207			NTAL HAZA	RDS
208	Yes		Unknown	
209	[]	[x]		78. Have you received any written notification from any public agency or private concern informing you that
210				the property is adversely affected, or may be adversely affected, by a condition that exists on a property in
211				the vicinity of this property? If "yes," attach a copy of any such notice currently in your possession.
212	[]	\mathbf{k}		78a. Are you aware of any condition that exists on any property in the vicinity which adversely affects,
213				or has been identified as possibly adversely affecting, the quality or safety of the air, soil, water, and/
214				or physical structures present on this property? If "yes," explain:
215				
216				
217	[]	[k]		79. Are you aware of any underground storage tanks (UST) or toxic substances now or previously
218	ΓJ	L/J		present on this property or adjacent property (structure or soil), such as polychlorinated biphenyl
219				(PCB), solvents, hydraulic fluid, petro-chemicals, hazardous wastes, pesticides, chromium, thorium,
				lead or other hazardous substances in the soil? If "yes," explain:
220				lead of other nazardous substances in the son: If yes, explain.
221				
222	F 7	F 7		00.4
223	[]	[x]		80. Are you aware if any underground storage tank has been tested?
224				(Attach a copy of each test report or closure certificate if available).
225	[]	[]	[*	81. Are you aware if the property has been tested for the presence of any other toxic substances, such
226				as lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde foam insulation, asbestos-containing materials, or others?
227				(Attach copy of each test report if available).
228				82. If "yes" to any of the above, explain:
229				
230				

291	RADON	GAS I	nstructions to	Owner	S
292	By law (N	I.J.S.A. 2	26:2D-73), a p	property	owner who has had his or her property tested or treated for radon gas may require that information
293	about suc	h testin	g and treatme	ent be ke	pt confidential until the time that the owner and a buyer enter into a contract of sale, at which time
294					of any subsequent mitigation or treatment shall be provided to the buyer. The law also provides that
295					at of confidentiality. As the owner(s) of this property, do you wish to waive this right?
296	Yes	No		DS	—DS
297	[]	[X]			
298			(Ini	tials)	(Initials)
299					
300	If you res	spondec	l "yes," answe	er the fol	lowing questions. If you responded "no," proceed to the next section.
301					
302	Yes	No	Unknown		
303	[]	X		99. A	re you aware if the property has been tested for radon gas? (Attach a copy of each test report if
304	LJ	63			vailable.)
305	[]	$[\chi]$			Are you aware if the property has been treated in an effort to mitigate the presence of radon gas?
	LJ	IXI			If "yes," attach a copy of any evidence of such mitigation or treatment.)
306	F.3	F 3			
307	[]	X			Is radon remediation equipment now present in the property?
308	[]	[]		101a.	If "yes," is such equipment in good working order?
309					
310					
311	MAJOR	APPL	IANCES AN	D OTH	ER ITEMS
312	The term	ns of an	y final contra	ct execu	ted by the seller shall be controlling as to what appliances or other items, if any, shall be included
313					the following items are present in the property? (For items that are not present, indicate "not
314	applicable		. I - I		6
315	аррисаы	·)			
316	Yes	No	Unknown	N/A	
			Clikilowii		100 FL 4 ' C
317	[k]	[]		[]	102. Electric Garage Door Opener
318	[]	[]	X	[]	102a. If "yes," are they reversible? Number of Transmitters 0 - controlled by an app.
319	$[\mathbf{k}]$	[]	[]	[]	103. Smoke Detectors
320					☐ Both How many 2
321					☑ Carbon Monoxide Detectors How many 2
322					Location
323	[]	[X]		[]	104. With regard to the above items, are you aware that any item is not in working order?
324	r J				104a. If "yes," identify each item that is not in working order or defective and explain the nature
325					of the problem:
326					of the protein.
327					
	F 3	E 21		F 3	
328		[X]	F.3		105. □ In-ground pool □ Above-ground pool □ Pool Heater □ Spa/Hot Tub
329	[]	[]		[x]	105a. Were proper permits and approvals obtained?
330	[]	[]		[x]	105b. Are you aware of any leaks or other defects with the filter or the walls or other structural or
331					mechanical components of the pool or spa/hot tub?
332	[]	[]		[x]	105c. If an in-ground pool, are you aware of any water seeping behind the walls of the pool?
333					106. Indicate which of the following may be included in the sale? (Indicate Y for yes N for no.)
334					[x] Refrigerator
335					[x] Range
336					[x] Microwave Oven
337					[x] Dishwasher
338					[] Trash Compactor
339					[x] Garbage Disposal
340					[] In-Ground Sprinkler System
341					[] Central Vacuum System
342					[x] Security System
343					[x] Washer
344					[x] Dryer
345					[] Intercom
346					[] Other
347	\mathbb{k}	[]	[]		107. Of those that may be included, is each in working order?
348	IX.I	ГЛ	LJ		If "no," identify each item not in working order, explain the nature of the problem:
					in the free from the first working order, explain the nature of the problem:
349					
350					

Yes	No	Unknown	
		[]	108. When was the Solar Panel System Installed?
[]	[]	[]	109. Are SRECs available from the Solar Panel System?
		[]	109a. If SRECs are available, when will the SRECs expire?
[]	[]	[]	110. Is there any storage capacity on your Property for the Solar Panel System?111. Are you aware of any defects in or damage to any component of the Solar Panel System? If you explain:
			112. Choose one of the following three options:
[]			112a. The Solar Panel System is financed under a power purchase agreement or other type of financia arrangement which requires me/us to make periodic payments to a Solar Panel System provid in order to acquire ownership of the Solar Panel System ("PPA")? If yes, proceed to Section below.
[]			112b. The Solar Panel System is the subject of a lease agreement. If yes, proceed to Section B below. 112c. I/we own the Solar Panel System outright. If yes, you do not have to answer any further question.
			SECTION A - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM IS SUBJECT TO A PPA
		[]	113. What is the current periodic payment amount? \$
		[]	114. What is the frequency of the periodic payments (check one)?
		[]	115. What is the expiration date of the PPA, which is when you will become the owner of the Solar Pan System? ("PPA Expiration Date")
[]	[]	F.3	116. Is there a balloon payment that will become due on or before the PPA Expiration Date?
		[]	117. If there is a balloon payment, what is the amount? \$
			118. Choose one of the following three options:
[]			118a. Buyer will assume my/our obligations under the PPA at Closing.
[]			118b. I/we will pay off or otherwise obtain cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing so that the Sola
F 3			Panel System can be included in the sale free and clear.
[]			118c. I/we will remove the Solar Panel System from the Property and pay off or otherwise obta cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing.
			SECTION B - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM IS SUBJECT TO A LEASE
		[]	119. What is the current periodic lease payment amount? \$
		[]	120. What is the frequency of the periodic lease payments (check one)? ☐ Monthly ☐ Quarterly 121. What is the expiration date of the lease?
			122. Choose one of the following two options:
			122a. Buyer will assume our obligations under the lease at Closing.
[]			122b. I/we will obtain an early termination of the lease and will remove the Solar Panel System prior

DocuSigned by:	11/6/2023 4:36 PM EST
SELL668176A4E7648A	DATE
DocuSigned by:	11/6/2023 10:19 PM EST
SELL4B87645A9CB4C0	DATE
SELLER	DATE
SELLER	DATE
EXECUTOR, ADMINISTRATOR, TRUSTE (If applicable) The undersigned has never occupie Statement.	E d the property and lacks the personal knowledge necessary to complete this Disclosur
	DATE
	s receipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining to
The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges this Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the inspected by qualified professionals, at Prospective further acknowledges that this form is intended to pamenities, if any, included in the sale. This form dethe property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, econditions before entering into a binding contract	PROSPECTIVE BUYER s receipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining to this Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may be Buyer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer provide information relating to the condition of the land, structures, major systems and loes not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyment of the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the or she understand to purchase the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understand is real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a professional
The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges that this Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the inspected by qualified professionals, at Prospective further acknowledges that this form is intended to pamenities, if any, included in the sale. This form determined the property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, exconditions before entering into a binding contract that the visual inspection performed by the Seller	PROSPECTIVE BUYER s receipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining to this Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may be Buyer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer provide information relating to the condition of the land, structures, major systems and loes not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyment of the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the or she understand to purchase the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understand is real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a professional
The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges this Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the inspected by qualified professionals, at Prospective further acknowledges that this form is intended to parenties, if any, included in the sale. This form dethe property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, econditions before entering into a binding contract that the visual inspection performed by the Seller home inspection as performed by a licensed home	PROSPECTIVE BUYER s receipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining to this Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer acondition of the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may be Buyer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer provide information relating to the condition of the land, structures, major systems and loes not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyment of the tropic buyer acknowledges that they may independently investigate such locate to purchase the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understance's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a professional inspector.
The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges this Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the inspected by qualified professionals, at Prospective further acknowledges that this form is intended to pamenities, if any, included in the sale. This form dethe property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, econditions before entering into a binding contract that the visual inspection performed by the Seller home inspection as performed by a licensed home	PROSPECTIVE BUYER So receipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining to this Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer accondition of the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may be Buyer's expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer provide information relating to the condition of the land, structures, major systems and loes not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser's use and enjoyment of the Prospective Buyer acknowledges that they may independently investigate such locate to purchase the property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understance's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a professional inspector. DATE

471 472 473 474 475 476 477 478	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REAL ESTATE BROKER/BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON The undersigned Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Statement form and that the information contained in the form was provided by the Seller. The Seller's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also confirms that he or she visually inspected the property with reasonable diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by the seller, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure statement to the buyer. The Prospective Buyer's real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Statement form for the purpose of providing it to the Prospective Buyer.						
479	loring for the purpose of providing it to the Prospective Buyen						
480							
	SELLER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/	DATE					
481	BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON:	DATE					
482	BRUKER-SALESPERSUN/SALESPERSUN;						
483							
484							
485	DDOGDEOGRAF DIAVEDAG DE LI EGGAGE DDOVED /	DATE					
486	PROSPECTIVE BUYER'S REAL ESTATE BROKER/	DATE					
487	BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON:						
488							
489							
490							
491							
492							
493							
494							
495							
496							
497							
498							
499							
500							
501							
502							
503							
504							
505							
506 507							
508							
509							
510							
511							
512							
513							
514							
515							
516							
517							
518							
519							
520							
521							
522							
523							
524							
525							
526							
527							
528							
529							
530							

Fillage Sweep

Village Sweep
1812 Front Street
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076
(908) 756-1807
www.villagesweepnj.com

Village Sweep Chimney Service Since 1979

Chimneys Cleaned, Relined & Repaired

Caps, Dampers, Custom Chase Covers, Masonry Repairs

Member, NJ & National Chimney Sweep Guilds NJ License/Registration #13VH08153300 CSIA Certification #9067

CUSTOMER

9 Bridge Ave

(دادوالا

NOTES SUPPLY GAS TITEPICAL Installes 8x8 cap 191	
I acknowledge that the services below were rendered and that I have also been advised of the condition of my chimney.	
Customer's Signature	
	1
Services Rendered Cleaned fireplace, damper, smoke shelf, smoke chamber and flue.	
☐ Cleaned: ☐ Oil flue & connector pipes ☐ Gas flue & connector pipes ☐ Inspected: Fireplace / Oil Flue / Gas Flue No significant buildup of soot or creosote.	
□ Installed stainless steel cap(s)	
□ Other Services/Products:	
	450
TAX	25.8
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	455.8

^		1_0	
Ala	DATE 116	2 Proverey	
III DIVAL	1112	BERKELEY HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING	Co.
STREED, Brichae	wes	- 360 Valley Rd.	
CTY DAS A CHIEF	PHONE MIA	6 C (Gillette NI)1981 -	501.
TECHNICIAN	TIME IN TIME OUT	Ut Since 19550	1011
10111	1/5	908-464-1833 or 908-6 17-2411 Electrical License (#11462	20
GULAR WARRANTY MAINTEN	NANCE AGREEMENT	NJ Home Improvement License #13VH0064	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
ATIMO W	MIN	Master HVACR License #19HC00262000	`
	In Cer VV	□ COD □ PREPAID 10590!	5
		FURNACE MAINTENANCE	
		INSPECT HEAT EXCHANGERS	
QTY MATERIAL & SERVICES UNIT P	RICE AMOUNT	GLEAN BURNERS.	
THINN WY	71/1/9	2 A A A	
	ZUI VI	CHERRIPIEO	
(V)	12lx	CHECK HERMOCOUPLE	
		INSPECT FLUE	
		CHECK DRAFT	4
		CHECK FILTER	. RV
0 -1		CHECK SAFETY CONTROLS	
Systam Office	thus no	OL BLOWER MOTOR	_
	J	CHECK BELT	-
Manged for	Hen	CHECK BLOWER	1
vaccounced ins		CHECK FURNACE OPERATION	V
	30,	AIR CONDITIONING MAINTENANC	E
of typing	LCC	CHECK FILTER	
ClEARED Flow	E Sanson	OIL BLOWER MOTOR	+
Mack Ed tz	mpt	CHECK BELT	+-
10 1 6 0 1	2	CHECK BLOWER	-
Hue sat I +		CHECK DRAIN	+
Inspect col +	TOU PIPE	OIL FAN MOTOR	-
1	, ,		-
		CHECK FAN BLADE	
		CHECK ELEC. CONNECTIONS	
		CHECK CONTACTOR	
Thank You -	TAX	CHECK COIL	
	TOTAL ZO	CHECK VOLTAGE	
In the event full payment is not made within thirty days after in- added to the unpaid balance. If a finance charge appears on the s	origing a finance charge will be	CHECK CHARGE	
periodic rate of 11/2% per month which is an armual rate of 18% after deducting current payments, and/or credits appearing on the	added to the previous balance statement. In the event collec-	HUMIDIFIER	
for of this account becomes necessary the customer agrees to ping, but not limited to, court costs, attorney fees up to and includir balance, and interest.			
7 4.	11/2/2	Limited Warranty Alimatenais parts and equipment are warranted via Curvis or suppliers writer warranty only. All labor performed by paned comments or a control of the co	
Customer Signature	Octo	Parmed company is warranted for 30 days or as otherwise radicate. The arable flamed rivingary makes no other warrances, express or its airs. It is a lease of surface and other warrances, express or its airs. It is a lease not surfaced to make any such will befull of above, amend surgany.	gnt in th
	1000000000	The second secon	

Transform Electric LLC 6 Onka st Manville, NJ 08835 9089387255

PA/D Z E CLE 12/28/21

INVOICE

BILL TO

Tommaso Fondi 9 Bridge Ave Chatham, NJ DATE 12/27/2021

DUE DATE 12/27/2021

TERMS Due on receipt

ACTIVITY	AMOUNT
Sales	2,400.00
200 amp service and panel upgrade. Bring electrical grounding up to code. Circuit Breaker labeling included. Square d 200 amp 30 space 60 circuit panel and new breakers included.	
Sales 1- 30 portable generator hook up on back of garage. interlock mechanism will be installed on main panel and give you emergency power to any non 240volt breaker in the house.	800.00
Sales	350.00
Add 2- garage door opener outlets. Ceiling for attic access will be cut and screwed back into place after we are done. Spackling not included.	
Sales	300.00
Supply and Install 2- 4ft 2 bulb led strip lights.	300.00
Sales Install new outlets and switches in dining room, family room, and foyer. Dimmer switch for dining room- supplied.	300.00
Sales	265.00
Add 4- keyless lights with switch in crawlspace	075.00
Sales Add 1- dedicated 20 amp circuit for dehumidifier in crawlspace.	275.00
Sales	240.00
Install timer and power up wire for front column lights	
Sales Add wiring for 4 bedroom fans and attach to switches. Ceiling fan install by customer as requested.	650.00
Permit fee to be paid for by the customer. Customer is required to be present for township inspection.	
Sheetorock repair not included in this estimate unless otherwise noted.	
Sales First Payment- 540.00 made October 2021.	-540.00

2 6 (20)

.

.

1 4

enerals a riber e Markit a 193

factor of the second of the se

. The contract of the contract

PARALL TO STATE OF STATE

Transform Electric LLC 6 Onka st Manville, NJ 08835 9089387255

INVOICE

BILL TO Tommaso Fondi 9 Bridge Ave Chatham, NJ INVOICE # 1584

DATE 12/27/2021

DUE DATE 12/27/2021

TERMS Due on receipt

ACTIVITY	AMOUNT
Invoice #2	
Living Room	
Sales Add 1- cable tv line	200.00
Sales Add 1- ethernet line off router in Family Room	200.00
Disconnect doorbell chime and transformer - no charge	
Foyer	
Sales Add outlet in closet off living room power.	120.00
Sales Install new Intermatic timer for front sconces.	100.00
2nd Floor Hallway	
Sales Install 1- new 4 way switch and 1- 3way switch	75.00
Attic	
Sales Add switch with 2 keyless lights. Fix improper wiring going to whole house fan	200.00
Front Corner Bedroom	
Sales Install 4 new outlets and 1 switch	150.00
Front Middle Bedroom	
Sales	150.00
Install 4 new outlets and 1 switch	

Back Bedroom

ACTIVITY

Sales
Install 4 new outlets and 1 switch

Master Bedroom

Sales
Install 5 new outlets, 2 switches, and 1 gfci outlet

Sales
Add 1- new outlet in closet

Garage
Sales
Install new Intermatic timer for exterior sconce and new switch for garage
lights

BALANCE DUE

Market Andrews and the second

\$1,850.00





Curcio Plumbing, Heating & Cooling

Lark Building & Remodeling LLC Lark Building & Remodeling LLC 9 Bridge Ave Chatham Township, NJ 07928

(908) 801-0416

david.smith7367@gmail.com

INVOICE	#8174-4
SERVICE DATE	Aug 04, 2022
INVOICE DATE	Aug 04, 2022
DUE	Upon receipt
AMOUNT DUE	\$324.62

CONTACT US

524 Lyons Rd Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

(908) 647-9172

curcioplumbing@gmail.com

Service completed by: Kenny Murphy

INVOICE

Services	qty	unit price	amount
Shower drain repair			
By The Hour - Hourly Rate One Man	1.25	\$228.00	\$285.00
Hourly Rate for Plumbing and HVAC Work with One Technician			

Put lead in Oakum Around drain Pipe and strainer for master shower, told him not to use it for a couple of days. Also explain that There is no warranty. If problem will need to replace pan.

ropidoo parii			
Materials	qty	unit price	amount
Materials - Miscellaneous 2" No-hub Coupling	1.0	\$10.74	\$10.74
Led oakum	1.0	\$10.00	\$10.00
Subtotal			\$305.74
Tax (NJ State Tax 6.625%)			\$18.88
Total			\$324.62

Wood Destroying Insect Inspection Report	Notice: Please read imp	portant consumer info	rmation on page 2.
Section I. General Information Inspection Company, Address & Phone	Company's Pest Contro	Business Lic. No.	Date of Inspection 06/15/2021
Pillar To Post	Address of Property Ins	nected	00/13/2021
511 Hopper Avenue	9 Bridge Avenue	•	
Wyckoff, NJ 07481	Chatham Towns	hip, NJ 07928	
Inspector's Name, Signature & Certification, Registration, or Lic. # John Paris Lic. # 60078B		Structure(s) Inspection House and G	
Section II. Inspection Findings This report is indicative of the condition of the above identified structure(s) on the date of inspection and is not to be construed as a guarantee or warranty against latent, concealed, or future infestations or wood destroying insect damage. Based on a careful visual inspection of the readily accessible areas of the structure(s) inspected:			
 ✓ A No visible evidence of wood destroying insects was observed. ✓ B. Visible evidence of wood destroying insects was observed as follows: ✓ 1. Live insects (description and location): 			
2. Dead insects, insect parts, frass, shelter tubes, exit holes, or s	staining (description and	location):	
3. Visible damage from wood destroying insects was noted as f	3. Visible damage from wood destroying insects was noted as follows (description and location):		
NOTE: This is not a structural damage report. If box B above including hidden damage, may be present. If any questions arise regainterested parties contact a qualified structural professional to determine to	rding damage indicated b	by this report, it is red	commended that the buyer or any
Section III. Recommendations			
No action and/or treatment recommended: (Explain if Box B in Section	II is checked)		
Recommend action(s) and/or treatment(s) for the control of:			
Section IV. Obstructions and Inaccessible Areas The following areas of the structure(s) inspected were obstructed or inaccessible:		or use	nspector may write out obstructions the the following optional key: the ceiling 15. Standing water the deciling 16. Dense vegetation
☐ Basement		3. Fixed 4. Floor	d wall covering 17. Exterior siding 18. Window well covers
Main Level 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13		5. Insul 6. Cabi	ation 19. Wood pile nets or shelving 20. Snow
Garage 1, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14	7. Stored items Garage 1, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14 7. Stored items 21. Unsafe condition 22. Rigid foam boar		ed items 21. Unsafe conditions ishings 22. Rigid foam board
Exterior 11, 12, 13, 17 Porch			access or entry 24. Duct work, wiring,
_	Addition		
Other			
Section V. Additional Comments and Attachments (these are an integral part of the report)			
*******PLEASE READ THE ATTACHED COMMENTS ON PAGE 3 FOR ADDITIONAL GUIDANCE************************************			
Attachments			
Signature of Seller(s) or Owner(s) if refinancing. Seller discloses to the buyer all information, to their knowledge, regarding W.D.I. infestation, damage, repair, and treatment history.	Signature of Buyer. The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of a copy of both page 1 and page 2 of this report and understands the information reported.		
X	X		

Important Consumer Information Regarding the Scope and Limitations of the Inspection

Please read this entire page as it is part of this report. Please refer to the NPMA Suggested Guidelines for instructions on completing this report. This report is not a guarantee or warranty as to the absence of wood destroying insects nor is it a structural integrity report. The inspector's training and experience do not qualify the inspector in damage evaluation or any other building construction technology and/or repair.

- 1. About the Inspection: A visual inspection was conducted in the readily accessible areas of the structure(s) indicated (see Page 1) including attics and crawlspaces which permitted entry during the inspection. The inspection included probing and/or sounding of unobstructed and accessible areas to determine the presence or absence of visual evidence of wood destroying insects. The WDI inspection firm is not responsible to repair any damage or treat any infestation at the structure(s) inspected, except as may be provided by separate contract. Also, wood destroying insect infestation and/or damage may exist in concealed or inaccessible areas. The inspection firm cannot guarantee that any wood destroying insect infestation and/or damage disclosed by this inspection represents all of the wood destroying insect infestation and/or damage which may exist as of the date of the inspection. For purposes of this inspection, wood destroying insects include: termites, carpenter ants, carpenter bees, and reinfesting wood boring beetles. This inspection does not include mold, mildew or noninsect wood destroying organisms. This report shall be considered invalid for purposes of securing a mortgage and/or settlement of property transfer if not used within ninety (90) days from the date of inspection. This shall not be construed as a 90-day warranty. There is no warranty, express or implied, related to this report unless disclosed as required by state regulations or a written warranty or service agreement is attached.
- 2 Treatment Recommendation Guidelines Regarding Subterranean Termites: Treatment or corrective action should be recommended if live termites are found. If no evidence of a previous treatment is documented and evidence of infestation is found, even if no live termites are observed, treatment or corrective action by a licensed pest control company should be recommended. Treatment or corrective action may be recommended if evidence of infestation is observed, and a documented treatment occurred previously, unless the structure is under warranty or covered by a service agreement with a licensed pest control company.
 For other Wood Destroying Insects, please refer to the NPMA suggested guidelines for added guidance on actions and or treatment.
- 3. Obstructions and Inaccessible Areas: No inspection was made in areas which required the breaking apart or into, dismantling, removal of any object, including but not limited to: moldings, floor coverings, wall coverings, siding, fixed ceilings, insulation, furniture, appliances, and/or personal possessions; nor were areas inspected which were obstructed or inaccessible for physical access on the date of inspection. Your inspector may write out inaccessible areas or use the key in Section IV. Crawl spaces, attics, and/or other areas may be deemed inaccessible if the opening to the area is not large enough to provide physical access for the inspector or if a ladder was required for access. Crawl spaces (or portions thereof) may also be deemed inaccessible if there is less than 24 inches of clearance from the bottom of the floor joists to the surface below. If any area which has been reported as inaccessible is made accessible, the inspection company may be contacted for another inspection. An additional fee may apply.
- 4. Consumer Maintenance Advisory Regarding Integrated Pest Management for Prevention of Wood Destroying Insects. Any structure can be attacked by wood destroying insects. Homeowners should be aware of and try to eliminate conditions which promote insect infestation in and around their structure(s). Factors which may lead to wood destroying insect infestation include: earth to wood contact, foam insulation at foundation in contact with soil, faulty grade, improper drainage, firewood against structure(s), insufficient ventilation, moisture, wood debris in crawlspace, wood mulch or ground cover in contact with the structure, tree branches touching structure(s), landscape timbers and wood decay. Should these or other conditions exist, corrective measures should be taken in order to reduce the chances of infestation of wood destroying insects and the need for treatment.
- 5. Neither the inspecting company nor the inspector has had, presently has, or contemplates having any interest in the property inspected.

Previously Treated Property

This property has been previously treated for termites. Previously treated properties are at a high risk of reinfestation and may have hidden damage. You must obtain treatment, repair and warranty documentation from the owner. If there is no documentation available, you are strongly advised to have the property treated for termites.

Finished Basement

Due to the closed walls and ceilings in the lower level of this structure, there is extremely limited to no accessibility to wood framing for inspection. Many buildings have hidden termite and/or wood destroying insect infestation/damage that a competently performed wood destroying inspection may not disclose under these conditions. Have a qualified contractor incorporate a preventative maintenance program to prevent future infestation.

Slab Construction

Due to the slab construction there is no accessibility to wood framing for inspection. Many buildings have hidden termite and/or wood destroying insect infestation/damage that a competently performed wood destroying inspection may not disclose under these conditions. Additionally, with slab construction there is an extremely high risk of termite infestation due to the close proximity of the underlying soil. Have a qualified contractor incorporate a preventative maintenance program to prevent future infestation.

✓ Crawl Space

Due to the crawl space construction there is limited to no accessibility to wood framing for inspection. Many buildings have hidden termite and/or wood destroying insect infestation/damage that a competently performed wood destroying inspection may not disclose under these conditions. Additionally, with crawl space construction and the close proximity of the underlying soil there is a high risk for future infestation of wood destroying insects. Have a qualified contractor incorporate a preventative maintenance program to prevent future infestation.

Wood/Soil Contact

There is wood in contact with the soil. This condition is highly conducive to termite infestation. This condition should be corrected to reduce the risk of future termite infestation.

No Ground Clearance

There is no ground clearance along the exterior perimeter of the building. This is highly conducive to termite and carpenter ant infestation. Due to no ground clearance there is limited to no accessibility to foundation wall for inspection. Many buildings with no ground clearance have hidden termite and/or wood destroying insect infestation/damage that a competently performed wood destroying inspection may not disclose under these conditions. Have a qualified contractor correct these conditions to prevent future infestation.

Cold Weather

Wood destroying insects are dormant during cold weather. You are strongly advised to have the property checked for wood destroying insects during warmer weather. Termites will swarm as the weather turns warmer, usually during the month of April. If you see a swarm contact a pest control company for further evaluation, the swarm could be termites.

✓ Old House

Properties over 20 years old are at risk for termite infestation. Have a qualified contractor incorporate a preventative maintenance program to prevent future infestation.

Close Proximity

Termites were discovered in close proximity to the building. Have a qualified contractor incorporate a preventative maintenance program to reduce the risk of future infestation.

Invoice

Invoice No: 1273 **Invoice Date:** Nov 4, 2023

Softwash Ranger

244 Collignon Way Apt 3A River Vale, NJ 07675 (844) 438-7638 Office http://www.softwashranger.com Ben@softwashranger.com



Bill To:

Tommaso Fondi 9 Bridge Avenue Chatham Township, NJ 07928

Job Date	Description	Qty	Each	Amount
Nov 4, 2023	Asphalt Roof Softwash Cleaning: INCLUDES SOFTWASHING OF ALL ASPHALT ROOF SURFACES. INCLUDES 5 YEAR WARRANTY. MOSS, ALGAE AND LICHEN CAN TAKE UP TO A YEAR TO COMPLETELY DECOMPOSE AND DISAPPEAR. DOES NOT INCLUDE GUTTER CLEANING. YOUR GUTTERS MUST BE FREE AND CLEAR AND WORKING PROPERLY IN ORDER FOR US TO CLEAN	1	\$950.00	\$950.00
	YOUR ROOF. PLEASE SEE OUR 5 YEAR WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMERS TAB. Exterior Siding Softwash Cleaning: INCLUDES SPRAYING AND RINSING OF EXTERIOR SIDINGS OF BUILDING FROM GUTTER LINE TO GRADE LEVEL, INCLUDES DORMERS. DOES NOT INCLUDE REMOVAL OF NON-ORGANIC MATERIALS eg. ASPHALT RESIDUE, TAR, OXIDATION. IF YOU HAVE INORGANIC STAINING PLEASE INQUIRE ABOUT INORGANIC SERVICES. PLEASE PREPARE YOUR HOME FOR THE CLEANING BY INSURING ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE CLOSED AND LOCKED, WATER SPIGOTS ARE ON AND ALL PERSONAL BELONGINGS ARE SECURED.	1	\$850.00	\$850.00

SubTotal	\$1,800.00
Discount	-\$200.00
6.625% Tax	\$106.00

Total	\$1,706.00
Paid (Credit Card) (Nov 4, 2023)	·
Balance Due	\$0.00

Thank you for your Business!